UNOFFICIAL COPY

1	A RESOLUTION adjourning the House of Representatives in honor and loving
2	memory of Mike Fink.
3	WHEREAS, Mike Fink was a son of this Commonwealth, having been born in
4	Lexington, Kentucky, on May 8, 1973, to Hal and Alice Fink; and
5	WHEREAS, Mike Fink served the past 5 years with the Anderson County E.M.S,
6	working as an EMT and also worked as an administrative specialist with KHEAA. Prior
7	to this, Mike worked for 21 years at Ohi America in Frankfort; and
8	WHEREAS, Mike Fink was a founding member of the Anderson County Youth
9	Wrestling program and the Central Kentucky Jaycees; and
10	WHEREAS, Mike Fink spent his time supporting the youth of his communities. He
11	worked with the Frankfort Youth Football League, the Anderson County Falcon traveling
12	team, and as a referee with youth football and basketball leagues; and
13	WHEREAS, Mike Fink was a member of the Glensboro Baptist Church, a
14	Kentucky Colonel, and a loving father who enjoyed fishing, camping, and the outdoors;
15	and
16	WHEREAS, Mike Fink, beloved husband, father, uncle, and nephew, departed this
17	earthly life and entered into the kingdom of Heaven on December 9, 2018, leaving his
18	family, friends, and all those whose lives he touched in solemn mourning; and
19	WHEREAS, at the time of his passing, Mike Fink is survived by his parents; his
20	wife of 18 years, Stephanie Fincel Fink; two children, Chase and Keirstin Fink; two
21	brothers, Joey and Kris Fink; and a host of other family members, friends, and loved ones
22	who will dearly miss his presence in their lives;
23	NOW, THEREFORE,
24	Be it resolved by the House of Representatives of the General Assembly of the
25	Commonwealth of Kentucky:
26	\Rightarrow Section 1. The members of the General Assembly hereby express their most
27	profound sympathy upon the passing of Mike Fink, and extend heartfelt condolences to

Page 1 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY

- 1 his family, friends, and community.
- 2 → Section 2. When the House of Representatives adjourns this day, it does so in
 3 honor and loving memory of Mike Fink.
- 4 → Section 3. The Clerk of the House of Representatives is directed to transmit a
- 5 copy of this Resolution to Representative James Tipton for delivery.